TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF AN UNDIVIDED PART OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST |
| EFFECTIVE DATE: | 11/07/2006 |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-----------------------|---|----------------|---------------------|
| IIAE I C Incorporated | FORMERLY Arete Engineering Technologies Corporation | 11/07/2006 | COMPANY: CALIFORNIA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Science Applications International Corporation | |
|-----------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 10260 Campus Point Drive | |
| City: | San Diego | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | |
| Postal Code: | 92121 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 2088086 | MAGAID |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)508-5858

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2025085800

Email: dctrademarks@kilpatrickstockton.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel H. Marti
Address Line 1: 607 14th Street, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 900

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-2018

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Daniel Marti |
|--------------------|----------------|
| Signature: | /Daniel Marti/ |
| | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003453 FRAME: 0549

900065797

| Date: | 01/02/2007 |
|---|------------|
| Total Attachments: 1 source=TM Assignment#page1.tif | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003453 FRAME: 0550

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Trademark Assignment Agreement ("Assignment") is made and entered into by and between AETC Incorporated, a company organized under the laws of the State of California and formerly doing business as "Arete Engineering Technologies Corporation" (hereinafter the "Company"), and Science Applications International Corporation, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (hereinafter "SAIC").

WHEREAS, the Company has adopted and has used, and continues to use, the trademarks MAGAID and UX-ANALYZE (collectively the "Marks") in connection with its business, and is the owner of the United States Reg. Nos. 2,088,086 and 3,112,376 for the Marks; and

WHEREAS, the Company and SAIC entered into an Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of November 7, 2006 (the "Agreement"), and pursuant to the transactions contemplated by the Agreement, SAIC is desirous of acquiring, and the Company is desirous of assigning to SAIC, all of the right, title, and interest of the Company in and to said Marks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Company hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to SAIC all rights, title and interest of the Company in and to the Marks, including all pending applications and registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the right to recover damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringements related to the Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company, intending to be legally bound, has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by an unauthorized officer, so as to be effective *nunc pro tunc* as of November 7, 2006.

AETC Incorporated

Christina L. Vail Zilberman, Secretary

1

US2000 9454760.1

RECORDED: 01/02/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003453 FRAME: 0551